RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINDALE

WHEREAS, Glenwild Garden Center of Bloomingdale, NJ, celebrated its 85th anniversary in business in the Borough of Bloomingdale since the spring of 1928; and

WHEREAS, The services that Glenwild Garden Center provides connects the people of Bloomingdale and the surrounding communities to a personal service for all their gardening needs and questions; and

WHEREAS, Glenwild Garden Center has contributed to many organizations of the Borough through donations and services whenever called upon, reflecting the company's emphasis on community service and good citizenship; and

WHEREAS, Glenwild Gardens will continue to provide a substantial economic impact to the people of Bloomingdale and focus on cultivating deep partnerships with the communities it serves; and

WHEREAS, The Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale supports the efforts to encourage our residents to shop locally and increase the awareness of the value of locally owned small businesses and the impact of locally owned small businesses on the economy of the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale congratulates the MacKenn family for their 85 years of services and commitment to the Borough of Bloomingdale and express their sincere appreciation and congratulations on behalf of the Borough and its citizens and wish them continued success; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that April 23, 2013 is designated "GLENWILD GARDEN CENTER DAY" in the Borough of Bloomingdale.

Presented this 23rd day of April 2013

Mayor Jonathan Dunleavy and The Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale